0.4.2 Funds / Grants received from non-government bodies, individuals, philanthropers during the last five years

Name of the non government funding
Year agencies/ individuals PAGE NO
2703
Knowledge processing center,Chennai
Venkatesh Prabhu.S Addis
2018-19 ababa Scicnce and Technology University, 4705
[:thiopia
Ivory gull candy company 6TO7
Vanitha Engineering 8§ T0 10
Knowledge processing center 11 TO 12
201718 True ethinic food and beverage 13T0 14
AS Engineering Works, Coimbatore 157016
Coimbatore Pump Engineering 17T0 18
ALS Technologies India Pvt Ltd 19 T0 20
Subisham Software Soutions 21 TO )
Knowledge processing center 23 T0 24
2016-17 Balaji Enginnering Pyt Ltd 25T027
Kongu Polytechnic College 28 T0 32
VR Process Iingincering Consultants 33 T0 40
APZEM India Engineering 41 T0 46
Subisham Software Soutions 477048
2015-16 :
Knowledge processing center 4970 5]
St.Jude Elecricals 52T0 54
2014-15 AES Technologies India Pvt Ltd 55
rh\'
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M.JAVARAMAN ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

A

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that JCT College of Engineering and Technology_
has Grants received from non-government bodies, individuals,
Philanthropists during the period 2018-13, 2017-18, 2016-17 2015-

16 and 2014-15 as per their audited balance sheets

Grants received from non-government bodies, individuals,
Philanthropists
2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
22 | 324 2.68 1.69 02
(inlakhs) | (in lakhs) | (inlakhs) | (in lakhs) ( in lakhs)

/ -
M. JAYARAMAN
FCA.,ACS..ACMA., MBA., DISA.,
Accountan

§GT Collerp o EACTHEE

Pichanur Counaatee = vt

Q@ No. 52, AVM Avenue, 1st Main Road, Virugambakkam, Chennal - 600 092.
& Jayaramanm@yahoo.com & 95660 66590 & 044 23771544




Dt: 03-04-2019

To
The Principal,
JCT College of Technology,
Pichanur, Coimbatore- 641105

Ref:Lr.N0.180KPC/Consultancy Works/2018-19/

Sir,
Sub: Planning, Designing ,and estimation of official Building —Reg

ok kkk

Our Concern decided to construct official building of dimension size — 60 x 110 feet. Here
by we have attached line plan for your reference.

North South -60'0"

East West -110°0”

Looking Forward for your response and cooperation.

Qe

For The ERL il o2t art

JEenng




JCT

INVOICE

To,
The KPC India Pvt.Ltd,
D.No 6/23,Ragaivaiah road,T.Nagar-600017,

Chennai

Lr.No .F.Consultancy /JCTCET 2018
Respected sir/madam,

sub: Civil Consultancy Works

Ref: As per your reference letter dt on 03-04-2019.

Wk ROk

Our institution has completed your new project-planning ,Designing and estimating of
official building within a specified time As per this work we are charging Rs1,60,000/-(Rupees one

lakhs sixty thousand only).Please make an arrangement for the payment as early as possible.

We thanks for your keen cooperation in building a relationship with us

Regards,

JCT College of Engineeting sl Tedhnanogy

o veaid g BHCTD, Naw ine b &Y



JCT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
PICHANUR, COIMBATORE- 641 105
(Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)
DEPARTMENT OF PETROLEUM ENGINEERING

e i

Dr.S.Venkatesh Babu., B.E., M.E., Ph.D.,

Professor and Head,

&: 93614 55502, Ph: 0422 3232421/2636903 Fax: 0422 2636901
e-mail: venkateshbabu.s@jct.ac.in & vbchemer75@gmail.com.

Ref No: JCTCET/PE/Conslt/002 /2019 Dated: January 08- 2019

As per the requisition from Dr. Venkatesa Prabhu, S/Chemical
Engineering, Addis Ababa Science and Technology University, Ethiopia
the sample material (known to be sludge obtained from Tannery Industry)
has been analyzed for Selective Constituents.

The work has been done based on tariff basis as service to external
candidate.

The report:
Table 1 lists the characteristics of sludge sample on dry basis.

Figure 1 shows the dried sample of sludge.

The characterization study of the sludge showed it to be alkaline
(pH 8.7). It was found that the sludge was containing high levels of
nitrogen (3134 mg/kg) and phosphorus (2317 mg/kg), and also moderate
levels of potassium (381 mg/kg). Calcium and magnesium concentrations
in the sludge were 22350 and 9120 mg/kg, respectively. The presence of
organic matter in the sludge was comparatively low (3.1 mg/kg). The
analysis showed that the sludge was enriched with Chromium heavy metal
and considerable content of Iron (15230, and 2180 mg/kg for Cr, and Fe,
respectively). These heavy metal contents are extremely high, posing a

serious threat to the environment.

Authorized Signatory

(For page 1/2)



JCT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
PICHANUR, COIMBATORE- 641 105
(Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)
DEPARTMENT OF PETROLEUM ENGINEERING

TR

Dr.S.Venkatesh Babu., B.E., M.E., Ph.D.,

Professor and Head,

&: 93614 55502, Ph: 0422 3232421/2636903 Fax: 0422 2636901
e-mail: venkateshbabu.s@jct.ac.in & vbchemer75@gmail.com.

Table 1 Selected physicochemical properties of sludge sample

S.No Selected parameters Composition
1 pH 8.7+0.21
2 Conductivity 3.4 cmol
3 Total Nitrogen 3134 £ 39 mg/kg
4 Total available phosphorus 2317 £ 57 mg/kg
5 Sulfate 520 + 64 mg/kg
6 Organic mater 3.1+ 0.16%
7 Calcium 22350 + 156 mg/kg
8 Magnesium 9120 £ 243 mg/ kg
9 Potassium 381 +62mg/kg
12 |Iron 2180 + 400 mg/kg
13  |Chromium 15230 £ 615 mg/kg

t indicates the standard deviation of data represent mean value of five samples.

Figure 1 Dried sample of sludge

Authorized Signatory

(For page 2/2)
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College of Engineering and Technology

INVOICE

To dt.25.02.2018.
The KPC India Pvt Ltd.,

D.No.6/23, Ragavaiah Road, T.Nagar - 600017,
Chennai.

Lr.No. F.Civil Consultancy / JCTCET / 2018 /

Sir(s),
Sub.: Civil Consultancy Works

Ref.: Your letter

EEEE F;_;
Planning, designing and Estimation of an Auditorium building. For this job the charge is about
2,00,000 INR. Please make the arrangement for the payment as earlier possible.

We thank for your keen interest in building a relationship with you.

Regards,

oy

RINCIPAL,
JCT CET, COIMBATORE.

JCT Cdllege of Engineering and Technology

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)
Pichanur, Coimbatore - 641 105 Tamil Nadu INDIA Phone: +91 422 2636900 Fax: +91 422 2636201 Email: info@jct.ac.in www.jct.ac.in
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TRUE ETHNIC FOOD AND BEVERAGES PVT LTD
Eat Ethinic Foods & Stay healthy

Date: 07-06-2017
To

The Principal,

JCT College of Engineering and Technology,
Pichanur, Coimbatore-641105

Ref: Lr.No.02/EPB/JCTCET/2017-2018/

Respected Sir,

Sub: Funding provided for purchasing of equipment -Reg

We would like to accept your proposal. It is very useful to the students and we feel it
definitely needs to be encouraged. We would like to grant financial assistance of Rs
50,000/- for purchase lab equipments as per your request.

We wish her all success in her future endeavour.

(G.Lakshminarayanan)
Managing Director
True Ethnic Food and Beverage Pvt Ltd.,

Bangalore

Registered office : 27-28, Vishnu Krishna Enclave, Neringa Road, Behind Varthur Police Station, Varthur, Bengaluru - 562114, Karnataka, India
Factory Address : Survey No.115, Kambalipura village, Hasigala - Post, Hoskote - Taluk, Bengaluru - 562114, Karnataka, India
Mobile : +91 93430 27530, E-mail : customercare@truethnicfood.com, Web : www.truethnicfood.com

Scanned by CamScanner14




COLLEGE OF EXGINEFRING AND (1L WNOLY Y

INVOICE
Date: 25.03.2017

To

As Engineering works,
No: 1/16, Mariamman kovil street, Chinniyampalayam
Coimbatore — 641 042.

Lr.No.F. Project Work/JCTCET/2017/

Dear sir,

Sub: Proposal for Project work-Reg

LY

We have plan on Design and Fabrication of the Trolley. Estimz}ted cost of the project is
Rs 20,000. We are need of financial support of our project. Please consider as the request and flo
needful. We are promising to give a successful project which will helpful for your industrial
growth.

We thank for your keen interest in building a relationship with you

G

/
Principal

JCTCERGaimbatore
' \oiage of Enciroering and Too

4 - me y
Pic! - 841 105

JCT College of Engineering and Technology
(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai
Accredited by NAAC & Accredited by NBA for Petrochemical, Mechanical, EEE & CSE.) . ' . '
Pichanur, Coimbatore - 641 105 Tamil Nadu INDIA Phone: +91 422 2636900 Fax: +91 422 2636901 Email: info@jct.ac.in www.jctac.in
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GSTIN: MCHEPST40DIZG Mobile No: +919786660016
Ll rt.‘ 74 *”

(X ™ - . ; { k. 3 | i \A¥ "“, b’ 24 W
AS> ENGINEE RING WK
(Al Kind of Engincering works undertaken)

No: /10, Mavinmmng Kkovil Street, Chinnlyampalaynm,
Mylmpatti, Coimbatore - 641042,

Date: 05-06-2017

To

The Principal,

JCT College of Engineering and Technology,
Pichanur, Coimbatore-641105

Ref: Lr.No.04/ASEW/JCTCET/2016-2017/

Respected Sir,

Sub: Fund Provided for Project- Reg

We would like to thank you for your Design and fabrication of the Tro.lley. After a careful
analysis, we have decided to grant you permission to begin work. Prior to starting th.e work, please
arrange a meeting at our company. We would grant you as per your request. We will support you

throughout the execution of the idea.

Looking forward to your'early response and operation.

%hip

AS Engineering Works,
Coimbatore

No:1/16 Mariamman kovil street, Chinniyampalayam, Coimbatore-641042.

Phone +91 - 97800660016
Email:asmachineworks@gmail.com

Scanned by CamScanner16
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NASSCOM’ AES :0

MEmbeR
Progreesive Thinking

22.12.2016

To

Dr.G.Rajiv Suresh Kumar,

Department of Computer Sclence and Engineering,
JCT College of Engineering and Technology,
Coimbatore-641105.

Dear Sir,

Sub- Letter of Appreciation of your work, reg.
\1 Greetings!
or the active Iinvolvement of

1 would like to express my sincere appreciation f
Mr.G.DeebanChakkarawarthi, AP/CSE and team for Completion of the Online Chatting module In
time. The module you have developed have been deployed successfully and it is working perfectly
fine. We are very proud of your association with our organization and hope that you willl continue

your good work in the future.
Thanking You,

~ Yours sincerely,

Managlhg Director

. AES Technologies India Private Limited Phone : (91) 422-4229100-98 / (91) 422-2643941
. Address: 5030, 2nd floor, Sreevatsa Center, tele-Fax : (91) 422-2643942
Mettupalayam Road, G N Mills Post, E-mail ; contact@advanceecomsolutions.com
Coimbatore 641029, Tamil Nadu,India. Website : www. advanceecomsoluﬁons-com

= e e e

— ]

Scanned with CamScanner 19
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NASSCON, AES

Progressive Thinking

26.08.2016
To

Dr.G.Rajiv Suresh Kumar,
Department of Computer Science and engineering,

JCT College of Engineering and Technology,
Coimbatore-641105.

S Dear Sir,
N

Sub- Orders Issued for carrying out Online Chatting Module, reg.

Greetings!

l' As part of the consultancy work, we are pleased to inform you that the order has been
confirmed for the corresponding Online Chatting Module worth Rs.5,000. I request you to kindly
complete the module based on our telephonic conversation.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

— | R £ O

Managing Director

ES Technologies India Private Limited Phone : (91) 422-4229100-98 / (91) 422-2643941
ddress: 5030, 2nd floor, Sreevatsa Center, tele-Fax: (91) 422-2643942
lettupalayam Road, G N Mills Post, E-mail : contad@advanceecomsolut'ions.com
simbatore 641029, Tamil Nadu,India. Website : www. advanceecomsolutions.com
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From

Dr.G.Rajiv Suresh Kumar,
Department of Computer Science and Engineering,

JCT College of Engineering and Technology,

Coimbatore-641105.

To

The Managing Director,
Subiksham Software Solutions Pvt Ltd.
Coimbatore.

Dear Sir,

20. 84 .

Sub: Expert availability in state of art technology of our coilege for Consultancy

work-reg

Greetings from JCT College of Engineering and Tecbnology.

We have expert Faculty Members and Laboratory facilities with state of art
technology in the following areas to carry out projects efficiently. Kindly utilize our
facilities to fulfill your technology requirements. We assure you that we will do our level
best with entire satisfaction.

Expecting your favourable reply at the earliest possible.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

Encl:
1. List of Expert Members and Area of Expert
S.No [ Name of the Faculty - & Expert Area
1. Mr.K.SivaKumar(AP/CSE) Php, MySq|
2« Mr.G.Deebanchakkarwarthl (AP/CSE) C#, VB, Oraclé, Net
3. Mr.RaviKumar(AP/CSE) Dream viewer, VB, Php, MySql
4, Ms.R.Tha::anI (AP/CSE) Web services +Php,MySq|

Scanned with CamScanner?21



P
Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

thy, Coimbatore - 641 006

Chennqi - 600117
35, 4276181, +91 94430 82678

Subiksham Software

H.0. No.1, Third Streef. KRG Nagar. Gc:_ncu?fc(:j o
City Office:15 A, Thiruvc_llluvor st., FI”(O i 042,2 el
Email: impreserp@gmail.com Web:www.impreserp-in Ph:

24.07.2015
l’f‘
To
Dr.G.Rajiv Suresh Kumar, ' _
Department of Computer Science and engineering. . : /f
. JCT College of Engineering and Technology. /
\4 Coimbatore - 641105, ¥
\ . : . l.‘
Dear Sir, {
Sub: Orders Issued for carrying out Students” Feedback Module - reg. j ]
i
Greetings from M/s Subiksham Software Solutions Pvt Lud!! \ |

As part of the consultancy work, we are pleased to inform you that the order

as been soinﬁrmed
~ for the corresponding Students’ Feedback Module worth Rs.8,000. | request .\'mr:u_"a Kindly

complete the module based on our telephonic conversation. / ;

T

Thanking you looking forward to your carly response. !
|

4 Yours Sincerely,

|
Software Solutions Pyt Led (f
i
l

Managing Director

] o

“3x

@ \
IMPRESERr A totab wel Solution fow Dnstiiutions
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JCT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
Department of Petroleum Engineering

Pichanur, Coimbatore - 64 1 105

Consultancy work carried out by the department during the academic year 2016-2017

" Slmo | List of Consultancy Beneficiary name DATE OF
work done COMPLETION
1 Sludge analysis APZEM India Engineering 11.10.2016
5 Rock sample analysis Kongu Polytechnic College 06.07.2016
3 Design of process VR process Engineering consultants 19.09.2016
equipment

n OWERY

HOD

Scanned by CamScanner28



ndurai, Erode - 638 052.

; KECC
—r |P am
Z hone: (44 28792')3 “',) fundurai - R.S.Road, ThoppUPa“’Vam peruwl ongupolvtect
eb: wy. w.kongupolytechnic.ac.in, Email: 1)1111”04294 220116

e Call: 04294 - 220471, 225505, 226779, Fax

Date: 09. 06. 2016

hnpic.ac. 1t

Ref. No: kPc/cpy34 (6/2016)

To

Dr. S. Venkatesa Prabhuy
Head of the Department
Department of Petroleum Engineering

ICT College of Engineering and Technology

Pichanur —641 105

Dear Sir
Sub: Requisition to analyze rock sample — Reg.

As a part of my doctorate which involves the separation of heavy metals from
rock sample and industrial water, | need to analyze the rock sample which has been
attached with this letter. With respect to this | request you to provide me with the

rock sample analysis report.

Greatly anticipating your reply

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

AL

Scanned by CamScanner29



JCt
C
OLLEGE oF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

PICHANUR, cOIMBATORE- 641 105

DEPAR
DEPART 2
pr.S.VenkatesaPrabh,, TMENT OF PETROLEUM ENG INEERING
L., B.Tech pqr. .
professor and Head T D ey, PGB
r 2GS C o F‘ﬁk'ﬁ,'i—j}n'—

- 73614

%5502,0'1“.}“; ven ‘;\JJ':‘V"\"‘\,:\J})H'J ;.?%" Eqn.":}“(’."ﬂi::{ dihﬂﬂ

Rock Testing Report
T |
Sam i ,
- T !icewed date 15.06.16 Date of report : 27.06.16 [
R i ik e SRR
Components Measured Testing method i
| vale | S e e L
G0 42.4 % Ammonium Molybate Method }
£) |
: 8.02% Hydrogen Peroxide Method
Ti0. T L e T
15.8 % Alizarin Red S Method ;
AL, 0,
R 4.6 % 1,10Phenonthoroline Method
E F&_u 04
P 6.28 % Ammonium Meta Vanadate Method
o F.O
R P 0 1.01% Molybdenum Blue Method
e hUs
13.6 % Titration Method involving EDTA
"’”MQ—Q'—L&Q’/ 6.37 % Periodate Method
1 ( ) L
= —’l’m 0.8% Flame Photometric Method
//ALQ;Q,_K;L’— 1.12%
Loss on Ignition can be measured by keeping
Lol the sample in muffle furnace for 1 hour

'\09":1 Db\\‘o

Dr.S.VENKATESA PRABHU

Professor and Head
Dept. of Petroleum Engineering
JCT College of Engineering and Teehnology
Coimbatore-641 108,

Scanned by CamScanner30



OLLEGE o ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOG

PICHANUR, COIMBATORE- 641 105

DEPAR %
S.VenkatesaPral 7 ‘5“TME,NT OF PETROLEUM ENGINEER[N
[)l JvenkKaiesalrra bhu o

ect .
1., Ph (Tech.)., PDGNBT

s

srofessor and Head . ga.
Pr «': 93614 55502

»€-mail: venkate ::",l‘:){x}c‘v:,-“',.\ll‘j,{( ac.imn
To
MrRArulveI

Kongu Polytechnic College

Perunduraj

Erode - 638 053

Dear Arulvel,

Sub: Payment regarding consultancy work

As a part of consultancy work, you are asked to make the payment for the completed design
work.
Slno Equipment Amom:)t
1 Rock analysis Rs 150
Regards
: A
sa Prabhu
Dr.S.Venkate ‘ %‘
Dr.S.VENK)A'ESA PRABHU

Professor and Head
Dept. of Petroleum Engineering

JCT College of Engineering and Technology
Coimbatore-641 105.
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GE Of
PICHANYR ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY ‘
, Affiliated t » COIMBATORE- 641 105 wdlepes
e DEPARTMENTQQ Nna University, Chennai) | -
FPETROLEUM ENGINEERING

An amount of R
S. 1500 has been tateried: o KONG polytechnic College,

Erode :
towards the consultancy project work for rock sample analysis done

by Dr.S.Venkat : :
€sa Prabhu, Profeggor and Head, Department of Petroleum Engineering,

Perundurai,

T Col ineer;
JCT College of Engineering ang Technology on 06.07.2016.

oweal

Dr.S.VENKATESA PRABHU

Professor and Head
Dept. of Petroleum Engineering
JCT Coliege of Engineering and Technology
Coimbatore- 641 105.
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AUSTRIA

JCT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY TU"/
J ( ; I Department of Petroleum Engineering

Pichanur, Coimbatore —64 1 105

i i ar 2016-2017
Consultancy work carried out by the department during the academic year 2

i DATE OF
rgl—n’o’r List of Consultancy Beneficiary name CORPLETION
. work done
i ineeri 1.10.2016
- | Sludge analysis APZEM India Engineering 1
1
i 06.07.2016
) Rock sample analysis Kongu Polytechnic College
i 19.09.2016
Design of process VR process Engineering consultants
3 esign
equipment

2 OWEY

HOD
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: shabiljohn.j@jct.ac.in , shabil.j.p@gmail.com

Ref: JCT/PE/C-01 28.07.2016

To whomsoever it may concern

I am assid ; S ,
Betioch .u(l)u.s in designing process equipments used in oil & gas seclor /
em . gt ‘

1cal industries. I came to know that your concern is interested in such

p onals rggardmg process design. I’ve designed separation equipments for lab scale
in several institutions.

: w1§h to put forward my proposal to make similar design for your concern as per your
regmrements. The equipments are designed with maximum precision. It’s my
privilege to design equipments for your engineering services. Being a Post graduate in
Chemical Engineering with ample lab facilities our design has been tested in our
institution with small projects in graduate level.

Our institution is a pioneer in Petroleum engineering with management promoting
such consultancy services. We offer the following consultancy services.

v Drilling mud testing and characterisation
v Upstream & Downstream process equipments design
v Retrofitting & revamping design

Anticipating your response

Thank You
Yours truly

dggz;bvhe

SHABIL JOHN J P

J P SHABIL JOHN
AP/PE/JCTCET
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8.08.2016
To |
Mr.J.P. Shabil John
Assistant Professor
JCT College of Engineering and Technology.
Dear Shabil

Sub: Regarding your letter to provide consultancy service

We are delighted to hear from you on behalf of your institution to provide consultancy services.
We have received many such offers and the best quote will be provided the service. With reference
to your proposal we would like to have your service asa consultant to design the following process

equipments.

1. Separation column for methanol system
2. Heat Exchanger

You will have to abide by the rules and regulations of our concemn that is attached as an annexure.

Thank You

Best Regards

sriram V
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~ this
vices to
Pt ) |tancy ser
We are Writing to confirm the basis upon which you will provide consu
concern.

Your S€rvice as con
As a Consultant y
responsible for the
3. We will Provide yo
work till the exten
4. The Company wil|

9/2016 _ .
sultant shoylg commence before 20/0 /'Is of the design and is
OU will provide us the necessary detai

i ur
flaws if any. . ort necessary for yo
U with office space and other technical supp
i i el
tofyour consulting service. 4 reimbursement for your trav'
ices and rei enses in
Pay you a fee for your servic P ARYEEXD
isi e servic : .
and accommodation incyrreg by you in the provision of t:mst T
€XCess must be authorised in advance and all claims g
' ithin
relevant vouchers ang receipts. ce and you will be settled wi
5. You will submit an invoice at the end of your service a
| i - te as
two days of your claim. : SR o wilhdexe
6. You will exercise high degree of skill and care in you e e
. much of your time to the services as may be necessary t? oo dert boftactar: Yo
i ip with the company will be that of an in e
7. Your relationship with the co p ) i e
will have no authority to neither incur any lia
behalf of the company.
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9SHABIL JOHN M

' ) -
ssistant Professor, g. 996538847~
YOO4 /S5 .y * 1
e-mail: shabiljohn.j@jct.ac.in ,shabll.].P@gma'l‘Com

SIE
VE TRAY COLUMN SPECIFICATION SHEET

Cus -
El;:;)mer nName : Sriram vV s s S
Pment name ; Date : 14.09.2016 pa —
: : Methanol - Pl STy T
Function : Methanol Recycle Separation Column | ST e S B

_|temno:cHo2

Material : e e e
Bala nce Overhead Bottoms Reflux
Phase % S

| vapour {
Mol/hr 281000 112000 169500
Operating conditions Top Feed Plate Bottom
Temperature 47.7 90.7 152
Pressure 10.4 10.4 104

Reflux and stage calculations
Method of calculation Gilliland correlation (Wankat 2011) =
Min reflux ratio 0.202
Operating reflux ratio 0.705
Feed % vapour 30 % vapour
Required equilibrium stages at operating reflux | 7 stages
including reboiler
Above feed 4 stages !
Below feed 3 stages 1

&jﬁulwllb

J i", \.‘ JORN
AFPIPE/NCTCET
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- ISy
HEAT EXCHAN R
GER SPECIFICATION SHEET — page 1
Sl Units
SRIRAM v
TCK NAGAR GUINDY Job No.02 o SN
n NA Reference No. JCT/PE/C-01 i g
¢th
A 0nit NA
70 1816.00 x 5999 93 '
ss/Eff) 1017.86 /985 5 Type AES tem No 2
760 O0m2 Shell/Unit Ye“ Connected In 1 Parallel 1 Series
PE Surf/ 2
@ RFORMANCE GF ONE JN|§he" (Gross/Eff) 1017.86/986.50 m
W, Shell Sida -
%”Tﬂ_‘kk e QUENCH OIL 1
{,}louﬂ,_\wws 354857
. e 364785
/”—\‘. 57730,
/——————\\5 54082 6 354857 354857
. | 3647.85
W\% 54082 6
W\%_ 165.22 180.00 169.04
f 0. e Cel : :
T R R 05449 0555
“Weight, Vapor ———=1  ]0.0145 Vit 01645 3.3621 3.8096
'.l!?fwei ht, NOUCOHdensables [ T
[ Feat kJ/kg-C e
|Conductivity Wim-C 4.3463 2.5459 VIL 4354 2.1060 2.0730
g /K m 0.0330 V/L 0681 0.1264 0.1278
e = 2058.74 2064.79 '
B = ,: 738.011 800012
- 0.34 153
: llow/Calc kP 3
,veDrQD.A Z:lly et 50.001 33.701 210.003 | 156.622
iResistance (min)  m2-K/\W 0.000600 T
hanged W 2257247 MTD (Corredled) 73 C
1Rate, Service 312.35 W/im2-K Ciean 619.19 W/m2-K Actual 311.04 W/m2.K
CONSTRUCTION OF ONE SHELL Sketch (Bundle/Nozzle Orientation)
Shell Side Tube Side
TslPressure  kPaG 983.014 / 1256.02/ 1
Temperature 3] 179.00 194.00 L; ‘,ﬂ P nee s || ELE
s per Shell 1 10 }1 | L ‘ | ] | | ] e
nAllowance mm i 4 i i |||
edtions  |In mm 1@ 143.300 1@ 248.000 o=
& Jout  mm 1@ 248.000 1@ 248.000
ling Intermediate @ Q@
2160 OD 25.000 mm  Thk(Avg) 2.500 mm Length 6.000 m Pitch 32.000 mm Layout 90
£ Plain Material CARBON STEEL
ID 1816.00 mm oD mm Shell Cover
IBonnet Channel Cover
(Stati Tubesheet-Floating
kad Cznary Impingement Plate Circular plate
ver -
i acing(c/c) 680.000 Inlet 931.
S Type SINGLE-SEG. %CtlnT (Diam) 45.0  Spacing(cic) nlet 931.061 mm
i Seal Type
T?r U-Bend _ Type
'Arran gement Tube-Tubesheet Joint
Type -
Joint Sundle Entrance_13.72 Bundle Exit__239.91 _kg/m-s2
{Nozzle 1092.78 kg/m-s2 S
€l Side
9 Head TEMA Class
{ements T T i Bundle 215477 kg
— - p 4538.9
1 370171 Filled with Water 5
¥
S
\; 4____’_—/

(opy bo  [apmbmenl

Mqloq 13
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sSHABIL JOHN M. Tech,

gsistant Professor, @ 9965388475 mail.com

e-mail: shabiljohn.j@jct.ac.in, shabil.j.p@g
To

Mr.V.Sriram

Process Engineer

VR process Engineering services
TVK estate, Guindy
Chennai - 600 035

Dear Sriram,

Sub: Payment regarding consultancy work

As a part of consultancy work, you are asked to make the payment for the completed design

work.
Slno Equipment . Amount
- 1 Separation column Rs 2000 |
2 Heat Exchanger Rs 2500
Regards

Mu loallb

SHABIL JOHN J P

J P SHABIL JOHN
AP/PENJCTCET
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AUSTRIA

=

ineer, VR
An amount of Rg 3000 has been received from Mr.V.Sriram, Process Engineer

. oject
Process engineering consultants, Guindy — 600 035 towards the consultancy proj

- X Assistant
work for design of Separation column completed by Shabil John J P,
Professor,

I e“() cum En T f 1 'n an(l |CCh]l010gy on
l gineering, JC Conege 0 engmeel 1 g

Mh loq | 1b

J-P-SHABIL JOHN
AP/PE/JCTCET
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- J
| \J C T CT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
r

Department of Petroleum Engineering
Pichanur, Coimbatore - 64 1 105

Coliega,

ofEngiicering am«y.',,‘,-oq'

List of Consultanc
e i DATE OF
work done Yy Beneficiary name CORIPEETTON
APZEM India Engineering 11.10.2016
" Kongu Polytechnic College 06.07.2016
/R process Engineering consultants | 19.09.2016
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No.7 An ISO 9001-2008 certified Organisation” S
o Streer, Atjuna Nagar, Thiramullaivoyal, Chennai-600062.

4287923I -Web: WWW.ap'Lcm.coLr)-Emaﬂi m’%di@igg@a}ut‘llLCO!U

Ref. No: /\]‘./V\/']‘/:H (

Phone: 044‘

9/2016) Date: 12. 09. 2016

To

Dr., S.Vcnkatcsa p
Head

rabhu

of the Department
I
Jepartment of Petroleum Engineering

JCE College of Engineering and Technology
Pichanur — 6471 10§

Dear Sir

Sub: Requisition to analyze effluent sludge sample — Reg.

We need to analyze a sludge output from effluent treatment plant. I request you to kindly
do the complete organic and inorganic compound analysis on the given sludge sample which is

attached with the letter.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully CB/

g%——-g‘)&\’/w/\u
Chief executive W’fla’) VLD/
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Profes

- 0w mm

sor and He

Joer Y
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOG

PICHANUR, COIMBATORE- 641 105

;()14 'ﬁ?().., e-majl: \

enkatesa

SLUDGE TEST REPORT

Sample receiveg date 15 06.16

prabhu.s@jct.ac.1n
;

“SPARTMENT oF ppTROLEUM ENGINEERING

n

BT R SR
Waste water sludge

Date of report : 29.06.16 |

W Composition
_p'f’\\‘\ 8.2 £0.24

- Conductivity e \ij cmol

;lqtal Nitrogen 3978 + 67 mg/kg
Total available phosphoroys 2452 + 46 mg/kg

Organic matter

520 +58 mg/kg

Calcium 41 +0.11%
Magnesium 21520 +176mg/kg ’i
1
Potassium 284 + 36 mg/kg a}
Zinc 42180 £ 685 mg/kg w‘
ji
20160 + 430 mg/kg ‘
Nickel |
. 16110 + 356 mg/k;
Chromium e/ke

+ Indicates the standard deviation of data

Dr S. VENKATESA PR;‘l}

Professor and Head

Dept. of Petroleum Engineering
JCT College of Engineering and Technology

Coimbatore-641 105.
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PICHANUR, COIMBATORE-

RING
DEPARTMENT OF PETROLEUM ENGINEERIN

ech., M. Te,

I)"“"\“'"k*’l‘é‘%al’rabhu., B.T

h., Ph.D.(Tech ).. PDGNBT

Professor and Head, g- 93614 55502, e-mail: \'e"m“)S"JJi‘ibbﬂé‘t"iig-“»‘!j“—

To

Mr.R.Subbaiah

APZEM India Engineering
Thirumullaivoyal
Chennai — 600 062

Dear Subbaiah,

Sub: Payment regarding consultancy work

e completed design

ent for th
As a part of consultancy work, you are asked to make the paym

work.
sne Equipment

}:——1———’ Sludge analysis

Regards
bhu b\\o
Dr.S.Venkatesa Pra ‘c‘\ <
1 nDl‘ s. VENKA JESA PRABHU
Professor and’

SERTTIE,
B S

Dept. of Petroleum:Ed

Technology
llege of Engmeermwﬁd
JCT - gﬁolmbatou 641 10

alore -
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An ISO 90012008 certified Organisacion”
street, Arjuna Nagar, Thirumullaivoyal, Chennm—éOOO()Z-
79231 Web: www.apzem.com Email: marketing@s

No.7, New
Phone: 044428

gzegLCPTD

Ref. No: AE
% AE/WT/43 (10/201 6 Date: 25. 10. 2016

To S.Venkates, Prabhy
Head of the Department
Department of Petroleum Engineering

r JCT College of Engineering and Technology
Pichanur — 641 105

Dear Sir,
Sub.: Regarding effluent sludge anaysis

g the effluent sludge from waste water treatment plant.

We are very grateful for analyzin
The resule was highly useful for the production of quality treated water and detoxified

sludge with standard norms.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully,

» :
e e
Q@N [ e

Chief executive 2§ W
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ICT co
LL|
P'C::ri OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
Affiliat dUR' COIMBATORE- 641 105
€d to Anna University, Chennai)

N DEPART
MENT OF PETROLEUM ENGINEERING

An . : 3
amount of Rs. 1500 has been received from APZEM India Engineering,

Thi i
rumullaivoyal, Chennai — 600 062 towards the consultancy project work for sludge

analysis d
y one by Dr.S.Venkatesa Prabhu, Professor and

Petrol ineeri
etroleum Engineering, JCT College of Engineering and Technology O

Head, Department of
n11.10.2016.

)\ @9““(‘;‘1 \\° \b.

Dr.S.VENKATESA PRABHU
Professor and Head
Dept. of Petroleum Engineering
JCT College of Engineering and Technology
Coimbatore-641 105.
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From

Dr.G.Rajiv Suresh Kumar,
Department of Computer Science and Engineering,

JCT College of Engineering and Technology,

Coimbatore-641105.

To

The Managing Director,
Subiksham Software Solutions Pvt Ltd.
Coimbatore.

Dear Sir,

20. 84 .

Sub: Expert availability in state of art technology of our coilege for Consultancy

work-reg

Greetings from JCT College of Engineering and Tecbnology.

We have expert Faculty Members and Laboratory facilities with state of art
technology in the following areas to carry out projects efficiently. Kindly utilize our
facilities to fulfill your technology requirements. We assure you that we will do our level
best with entire satisfaction.

Expecting your favourable reply at the earliest possible.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

Encl:
1. List of Expert Members and Area of Expert
S.No [ Name of the Faculty - & Expert Area
1. Mr.K.SivaKumar(AP/CSE) Php, MySq|
2« Mr.G.Deebanchakkarwarthl (AP/CSE) C#, VB, Oraclé, Net
3. Mr.RaviKumar(AP/CSE) Dream viewer, VB, Php, MySql
4, Ms.R.Tha::anI (AP/CSE) Web services +Php,MySq|
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P
Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

thy, Coimbatore - 641 006

Chennqi - 600117
35, 4276181, +91 94430 82678

Subiksham Software

H.0. No.1, Third Streef. KRG Nagar. Gc:_ncu?fc(:j o
City Office:15 A, Thiruvc_llluvor st., FI”(O i 042,2 el
Email: impreserp@gmail.com Web:www.impreserp-in Ph:

24.07.2015
l’f‘
To
Dr.G.Rajiv Suresh Kumar, ' _
Department of Computer Science and engineering. . : /f
. JCT College of Engineering and Technology. /
\4 Coimbatore - 641105, ¥
\ . : . l.‘
Dear Sir, {
Sub: Orders Issued for carrying out Students” Feedback Module - reg. j ]
i
Greetings from M/s Subiksham Software Solutions Pvt Lud!! \ |

As part of the consultancy work, we are pleased to inform you that the order

as been soinﬁrmed
~ for the corresponding Students’ Feedback Module worth Rs.8,000. | request .\'mr:u_"a Kindly

complete the module based on our telephonic conversation. / ;

T

Thanking you looking forward to your carly response. !
|

4 Yours Sincerely,

|
Software Solutions Pyt Led (f
i
l

Managing Director

] o

“3x

@ \
IMPRESERr A totab wel Solution fow Dnstiiutions
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To dt.01-04-2016
The Principal,

JCT College of Engg & Technology,
JCTCET, Pichanur, Coimbatore-641 105.

Sir,
Sub.: Collaboration in Consulting and Quantity Surveying — Regards.
.

KPC (Knowledge processing centre (India) Pvt Ltd) is an oulsourced centre for King Ruby
Homes LLC, Melbourne, Australia. King Ruby Homes LLC is a Growing Residential Builder and
undertaking many projects in Residential Sectors.

In this Regard we would like to collaborate with JCT College of Engineering and Technology,
in the department of civil consulting in CADD Drawing and Quantity Surveying with Floor Plans.

This Collaboration will definitely bring in value by engaging students in the live project thus
enriching their theoretical Knowledge to practical Knowledge.

We would like to here your willingness to proceed further.

SM

For The KPC India Pvt. Ltd.,
Chennai.

_ Knowledge Processing Center (Int
# 6123 Ragavalah Road, TNagar, Chennai - 600

Phone +9‘I 44 28151 567, 4260 5




To dt.01-04-2016
The Principal,

ICT College of Engg & Technology,
JCTCET, Pichanur, Coimbatore-641 105,

Ref.: Lr.No.006 KPC /Consultancy works/ 2016-17/

Sir,
Sub.: Civil Consultancy Works — Willingness — requested - reg
XExkk

We are the pioneers in construction and infrastructure development industry in India and in a
few eastern countries. It is brought to our notice that your college Civil Department has been
undertaking consultancy works in construction related activities involving the students. We would like to
extend our support to the student community in bringing cut 11cir talent by involving them in our
activities. Let us know how best we can utilize your services to meet our requirements for the career
development of your students.

Looking forward to your early response and cooperation.

.80

For The KPC India Pvt. Ltd.,
Chennai.

_Knowledge Processing Center (Ing ytitd ..
#6[23, Ragavaiah Road, T.Nagar, Chenna __ilnaduf INDIA.

Phone +91 442815156




‘College of Engineering and Technology

. To dt.10.04.2016.
The KPC India Pvt Ltd.,

D.No.6/23, Ragavaiah Road, T.Nagar - 600017,
Chennai.

Lr.No:153 . F.Civil Consultancy / JCTCET / 2016 /

Sir(s),
Sub.: Civil Consultancy Works — Willingness — sent —reg.
Ref.: Your letter
* &k %

With reference to your letter in the ref. cited, we are very much pleased to respond to your
letter. At the outset, we appreciate yourself rendering service to the downtrodden and supporting the
student community involving them in your projects. Our Civil Department has dedicated itself in
teaching as well as consultancy- works in invariably all the civil engineering disciplines, namely field
survey, soil analysis including safe bearing capacity, design, drawing and estimation of structures and
testing of materials like cement, steel, sand, aggregates, bricks, etc. We have been a consultant to many
Govt and private organizations in the above fields. We involve our students also in the field work as well
as in laboratory works to make them aware of the field problems and their solutions. We would
appreciate and also renderbur services to your company if we are assigned with any of the foresaid
activities on consultancy basis at a nominal cost on a nbn profitable basis.

Once again, we thank for your keen interest in building a relationship with you.

Regards,

JCT CET, COIMBATORE.

JCT College of Engineering and Technology
(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)
Pichanur, Coimbatore - 641 105 Tamil Nadu INDIA Phone: +91 422 2636900 Fax: +91 422 2636901 Email:info@jct.acin wwwi.jct.acin
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Dir.G. Rajly Suresh Kumar,
Department of Computer Sclence and Engineering,
ICT Collega of Englneering and Technology,
Calmbatore-541105,

The Managing Cirectar,
AES Technologles India Pyt Lid
- 5030, U Floer, Sroavatea Centar,
G N Millz Past, Mettupalayam Raad,
Colmbatorg-641029

Dear Sir,

Th: Expert availability |n state of art technology of cur wrl-'aga for Consultancy

Greetings from JCT College of Engineering and Techmalagy .

We have mxpert Faulty Members and Labaratbry faclties with state of
art
El:;ll;lgmw In the fdlowing aras to carry cut projects efficlently. kindly utilze our
&5 to fullfill your technology requirements, We assure You that we will da sur lavel
best with entire satisfaction.

Expecting your favoursble reply at the sardiest possibie,
Thanking You,
‘rﬂ'l:-lfﬁ Eﬂw.-

Encl;
Lhtﬂf&:pmﬁmbmmmﬁﬁpﬁrt_

S.No Name of the Faculty Expert Araa
1. Hr,H.srwk:umarf.ﬂPy':SEJ Fhp, MySgl
2. Mr.G.Deebanchakkarwarth; (AFfCSE) C#, VB, Oracle MNet
a. Mr.Ravik
r umanAR/CSE) Dream Viewer, VE, Php, MySql
4, 5. R Tharam {AP/CSE) Wb sy
EEE_ lphprhfrﬂll
—
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